

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000440046-MSC-UKAS-FIN

Initial certification date: 25 May 2021

Valid: 25 May 2021 – 25 May 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

Konecranes Global Oy

Koneenkatu 8, 05830 Hyvinkää, Finland

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Information Security Management System standard:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The Information Security Management System (ISMS) applies to the development and delivery of yourKONECRANES.com customer portal, productivity-enhancing mobile applications and TRUCONNECT® suite of remote service products and applications for all Konecranes customers, including manufacturing and process industries, shipyards, ports and terminals in accordance with the Statement of Applicability version February 17th 2021.

Place and date: London, 26 May 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 4th Floor, Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street, London, SE1 9LQ, United Kingdom



Erie Koek Management Representative





Certificate no.: 10000440046-MSC-UKAS-FIN Place and date: London, 26 May 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Konecranes Global Oy

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Konecranes Global Oy	Koneenkatu 8, 05830 Hyvinkää, Finland	The Information Security Management System (ISMS) applies to the development and delivery of yourKONECRANES.com customer portal, productivity-enhancing mobile applications and TRUCONNECT® suite of remote service products and applications for all Konecranes customers, including manufacturing and process industries, shipyards, ports and terminals in accordance with the Statement of Applicability version February 17th 2021.
Konecranes Global Oy (Espoo)	Keilaranta 13 A, 02150 Espoo, Finland	The Information Security Management System (ISMS) applies to the development and delivery of yourKONECRANES.com customer portal, productivity-enhancing mobile applications and TRUCONNECT® suite of remote service products and applications for all Konecranes customers, including manufacturing and process industries, shipyards, ports and terminals in accordance with the Statement of Applicability version February 17th 2021.